Agenda Town of Clifton Regular Town Council Meeting March 12, 2020 2:00 P.M.

- A. Call to Order
- B. Pledge of Allegiance
- C. Roll Call
- D. Call to the Public
- **E.** Council Reports
- F. Consent Agenda: The following items of a non-controversial nature have been grouped together for a single vote without Council discussion. The Consent Agenda is a time-saving device and Council members received documentation on these items for their review prior to the open meeting. Any Council member may remove any item from the Consent Agenda for discussion and a separate vote as deemed necessary. The public may view the documentation relating to the Consent Agenda at the Clifton Town Hall; 510 N. Coronado Blvd., Clifton, Arizona.
 - 1. Approval of February 13, 2020 Regular Council Meeting Minutes;
 - 2. Receive Department Reports;
 - 3. Approval of February 2020 Demands.

G. Old Business:

- 1. Discussion and/or action to establish a Town of Clifton Youth Council. Vice Mayor Ahmann
- 2. Discussion and/or action to lease the northern room at the Train Depot to the Clifton Art Council. Vice Mayor Ahmann.

H. New Business

- 1. Discussion and/or action to appoint Anthony James to the Clifton Town Council.
- 2. Oath of Office Anthony James Council member
- 3. Discussion and/or action to approve a Notice of Intent to Adopt the 2012-2014 Amendments to the Model City Tax Code for the Town of Clifton.
- 4. Discussion and/or action to award the bid for the Clifton Wastewater Treatment Plant Parshall Flume Project.
- 5. Discussion and/or action to approve the following grant applications for submittal on behalf of the Town of Clifton:
 - a. <u>Library:</u> United Way Grant Funding Tech Talks: Building Digital Skills in Greenlee County Phase II
 - b. <u>Administration</u>: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) Targeted Brownfields Assessment for town buildings
- 6. Discussion and/or action to consider imposing a Bed Tax Vice Mayor Barbara Ahmann

I. Manager's Report

J. Adjournment